15-002223 - RBC Housing Poll 2015

Q1. Do you feel that buying a house or condominium is currently a very good investment, a good investment, not a very good investment, or not a good investment at all?

Gender

Female

18-24

Alberta

Man/Sask

Region

Ontario

Quebec

DETAILED TABLES

Atlantic

Base: All respondents 2000 922 1078 224 285 283 460 509 743 748 270 189 153 769 467 152
Weighted 2000 992 1008 245 291 274 460 536 734 730 266 224 134 776 464 136
673 335 338 57 o1 95 152 148 246 278 81 79 37 255 181 20
Very good investment 34% 34% 34% 23% 31% 35% 33% 28% 34% 38% 31% 35% 28% 33% 39% 30%
CG CG [} CG CDG JLMO
1002 490 513 129 158 125 240 286 365 351 131 107 73 402 212 7
Good investment 50% 49% 51% 53% 54% 46% 52% 53% 50% 48% 49% 48% 54% 52% 46% 57%
E E N N
254 130 124 49 36 45 51 85 96 72 45 25 16 94 59 15
Not a very good investment 13% 13% 12% 20% 12% 17% 11% 16% 13% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11%
DFGHI FHI DFI F M
71 38 33 10 6 9 17 16 26 29 9 13 8 26 12 4
Not a good investment at all 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3%
N
1675 824 851 185 249 220 392 434 612 629 212 186 110 656 393 118
Top2Box (Very good/ Good investment) 84% 83% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% 81% 83% 86% 80% 83% 82% 85% 85% 87%
CG [} C C CEG
Low2Box (Not a very good investment/ Not a good 325 168 158 60 42 54 68 102 122 101 54 38 24 120 71 18
investment at all) 16% 17% 16% 24% 15% 20% 15% 19% 17% 14% 20% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14%
DFGHI I DI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/N/O Overlap formulae used.
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